2038/90000

FORM PTO-1595 MAY 0 6 2002

RECC

05-13-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

1	02086579 Patent and Trademark Office		
Hengine Commissioner of Patents and Hademarks	:: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Atrion Medical Products, Inc.	Name: Stephen P. Lisak		
5.6.02	Internal Address:		
J & 02			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
Nature of conveyance:			
	Street Address: 1344 Grace Avenue NW		
·			
☐ Se curing Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Arab State: Alabama Zip: 35016		
☐ Other	Additional name(a) and address(as) absolute(S. V. v. Chi		
Execution Date: April 1, 2002	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ✓ Yes □No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Talent Application No.(8)	\-',		
·	U.S. Patent No. <u>5,660,747, is</u> sued November 4, 1994; and U.S. Patent No. <u>5,897,797, issued November 6, 1996</u>		
Additional numbers a	ittached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name: Richard A. Giangiorgi, Esq.			
Internal Address: TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00		
BLACKSTONE & MARR, LTD. 105 West Adams Street			
Chicago, IL 60603	Enclosed		
Street Address: same	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Deposit account number:		
City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document		
Richard A. Giangiorgi	April 25, 2002		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
05/10/2002 DBYRNE 00000055 5660747	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		
01 FC:581			

303793

TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI, BLACKSTONE & MARR, LTD. • 105 W. ADAMS ST. • CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 • (312) 704-1890

Name and Address of second receiving party (Additional Assignee):

Name: Greg Drouillard

Address: 2121 Rainbower Drive

Lakeland, Florida 33810

PATENT REEL: 12865 FRAME: 0730

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, Atrion Medical Products, Inc., an Alabama Corporation ("Atrion"), located at 1426 Curt Francis Road, P.O. Box 564, Arab, Alabama 35016, hereby assigns to Stephen P. Lisak of 1344 Grace Avenue NW, Arab, Alabama 35016 and Greg Drouillard of 2121 Rainbower Drive, Lakeland, Florida 33810 ("the Assignees") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions which are subject of the following United States Patents:

PAT. NO.	APPL NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE	COUNTRY	INVENTORS
					
5,660,747	334,563	Nov. 4, 1994	Method of Laser Marking Fruit	U.S.	Drouillard & Kanner
5,897,797	08/744,620	Nov. 6, 1996	Produce Marking System	U. S.	Drouillard & Kanner

Atrion further agrees and for itself and its legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to fully effectuate this assignment.

ATRION MOSICAL P	
, this	/cr_ day of <i>\Poll_</i> , 2002. I hereby verify that I am
duly authorized by Atrion, as said inventions.	V- Pros. Technocol of Atrion, to assign all rights to
•	Signed P
	Title V. PROIDET TECHNOLOGI

STATE OF <u>ALABAMA</u>:
COUNTY OF <u>Cullman</u>:

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALABAMA AT LARGE
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 9, 2003

My commission Expires: **CHECK THRU HOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I boroto set my bond and seel at

Exhibit "C"

PATENT REEL: 12865 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 05/06/2002